
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3133
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
KISHANGANGA PROJECT
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pakistan has approached the World Bank help to resolve the dispute with India over Kishanganga project;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) There is no communication from Pakistan or World Bank to India to this effect.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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